
Violence and Weapons Possession in Pennsylvania's Schools
Annual Report 2004 - 2005 Number of Schools Reporting 3

Loyalsock Township SD

Incidents 7
Offenders 10

Assaults on Students
Simple 1
Aggravated 0

Incidents Associated 
with the Misconduct (1)

Assaults on Staff
Simple 0
Aggravated 0

14.29%

Percent of 
Total Incidents

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Racial/Ethnic Intimidation: 0 0.00%
Other Harassment/Intimidation 0 0.00%
Fighting 0 0.00%

Rape 0 0.00%
Involuntary Sexual Deviate Intercourse 0
Sexual Assault 0
Aggravated Indecent Assault 0
Indecent Assault 0

Sexual Offenses

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Kidnapping/Interference with Custody of Child 0 0.00%
Threatening a School Official/Student 0 0.00%
Reckless Endangering 0 0.00%
Robbery 0 0.00%

Attempt or Commission of Murder/Manslaughter 0
Theft 0 0.00%

0.00%

Burglary 0 0.00%
Arson 0 0.00%
Vandalism 0 0.00%

Rioting 0 0.00%
Bomb Threats 0 0.00%
Terroristic Threats 0 0.00%

Possession of a Firearm
Handgun 0 0.00%
Rifle/Shotgun 0 0.00%
Other Firearm 0 0.00%

Possession of a Knife 0 0.00%
Possession of Other Weapon

Cutting Instrument 0 0.00%
Explosive 0 0.00%
BB/Pellet Gun 0 0.00%
Other 3 42.86%

Possession/Use of a Controlled Substance 3 42.86%
Sale/Distribution of a Controlled Substance 1 14.29%
Sale, Possession, Use, or Under the Influence of Alcohol 0 0.00%
Possession, Use, or Sale of Tobacco 0 0.00%

Number of Incidents Involving Local Law Enforcement 4
Total  Arrests 6
Assignments to Alternative Education 3

Misconduct Type
Against a Person

Against Property

Against Society

Illegal Possession of a Weapon

Illegal Possession (Other)

Incidents per 
100 Students

0.07

Enrollment 1,389

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.22

0.22
0.07
0.00
0.00

Suicide
Ideation 0
Attempted 0
Committed 0

Bullying 0

Disorderly Conduct 0
Other Misconduct 0

0.00%
0.00%

0.00
0.00

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Where School Year (SY) 2003-2004 data is used to provide comparisons to SY 2004-2005, the SY 2003-2004 data includes all 
reported incidents. Prior summary reports did not include all incident data.
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Number of 
Students

Percentage of 
Total OffendersGender

3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 1

10 1
11 0
12 1
13 1
14 1
15 0
16 5
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0

Unknown 0

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

10.00%
10.00%

0.00%
10.00%
10.00%
10.00%

0.00%
50.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Number of 
Students

Percentage of 
Total Offenders

1 0 0.00%
2 0 0.00%
3 0
4 1
5 0
6 1
7 2
8 0
9 0

10 4
11 2
12 0

PreK/Transitional 0
Kindergarden 0

Ungraded 0
Other/Unknown 0

0.00%
10.00%

0.00%
10.00%
20.00%

0.00%
0.00%

40.00%
20.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Male 10 100.00%
Female 0 0.00%

White, non-Hispanic 8 80.00%
Black, non-Hispanic 2 20.00%
Hispanic 0 0.00%
Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.00%
Native American 0 0.00%
Multi-Racial 0 0.00%

Student 7
Student with IEP 3
Student from other School 0

70.00%
30.00%

0.00%
Parent 0 0.00%
Adult Visitor/Intruder 0 0.00%
School Employee 0 0.00%
Other/Unknown 0 0.00%

None 0
Detentio 0
In School Suspension 0
Out of School Suspension 7
Expulsion - Less than One Calendar Year 3
Expulsion - One Calendar Year 0
Expulsion - More than One Calendar Year 0
Other 0

Age

Number of 
Students

Percentage of 
Total OffendersGrade

Number of 
Students

Percentage of 
Total Offenders

Race / 
Ethnicity

Number of 
Students

Percentage of 
Total Offenders

Offender 
Status

Total 
Sanctions

School 
Sanction Type

Unknown 0 0.00%

Unknown 0 0.00%

On school property/grounds 6

Alternative Placement Facility 0
At a School Sponsored Event within the School's Jurisdiction 0
Off school grounds at an activity under the jurisdiction of another school 0

Incident Place and Time of Occurance

Before school hours 0
During school hours 6
After school hours 0

Off school grounds at an activity, function or event sponsored by the school 0

On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to a school sponsored activity 1
Off school grounds while en route to or from school 0

On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to and from school 0

Note (1) .  The totals indicated in this column represent 
the total number of incidents associated with each 
misconduct type. Incidents often contain multiple 
occurances of misconduct types.  For example, an 
incident may involve a fight and a possession of a 
weapon.  Therefore a sum of this column will  generally  
exceed the total number of unique incidents recorded for a 
reporting entity.

Where School Year (SY) 2003-2004 data is used to provide comparisons to SY 2004-2005, the SY 2003-2004 data includes all 
reported incidents. Prior summary reports did not include all incident data.


