Enrollment	1,389	Number of Incidents Involving Local Law Enforcement	4
Incidents	7	Total Arrests	6
Offenders	10	Assignments to Alternative Education	3

	ncidents Associated	Percent of	Incidents pe
	th the Misconduct (1)	Total Incidents	100 Student
Against a Person			
Assaults on Students			
Simple	1	14.29%	0.07
Aggravated	0	0.00%	0.00
Assaults on Staff			
Simple	0	0.00%	0.00
Aggravated	0	0.00%	0.00
Racial/Ethnic Intimidation:	0	0.00%	0.00
Other Harassment/Intimidation	0	0.00%	0.00
Fighting	0	0.00%	0.00
Sexual Offenses			
Rape	0	0.00%	0.00
Involuntary Sexual Deviate Intercourse	0	0.00%	0.00
Sexual Assault	0	0.00%	0.00
Aggravated Indecent Assault	0	0.00%	0.00
Indecent Assault	0	0.00%	0.00
Kidnapping/Interference with Custody of Child	0	0.00%	0.00
Threatening a School Official/Student	0	0.00%	0.00
Reckless Endangering	0	0.00%	0.00
Robbery	0	0.00%	0.00
Theft	0	0.00%	0.00
Attempt or Commission of Murder/Manslaughter	0	0.00%	0.00
Bullying	0	0.00%	0.00
Suicide			
Ideation	0	0.00%	0.00
Attempted	0	0.00%	0.00
Committed	0	0.00%	0.00
Against Property			
Burglary	0	0.00%	0.00
Arson	0	0.00%	0.00
Vandalism	0	0.00%	0.00
Against Society			
Rioting	0	0.00%	0.00
Bomb Threats	0	0.00%	0.00
Terroristic Threats	0	0.00%	0.00
Disorderly Conduct	0	0.00%	0.00
Other Misconduct	0	0.00%	0.00
Illegal Possession of a Weapon			
Possession of a Firearm			
Handgun	0	0.00%	0.00
Rifle/Shotgun	0	0.00%	0.00
Other Firearm	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of a Knife	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of Other Weapon			
Cutting Instrument	0	0.00%	0.00
Explosive	0	0.00%	0.00
BB/Pellet Gun	0	0.00%	0.00
Other	3	42.86%	0.22
Illegal Possession (Other)			
Possession/Use of a Controlled Substance	3	42.86%	0.22
Sale/Distribution of a Controlled Substance	1	14.29%	0.07
Sale, Possession, Use, or Under the Influence of Ale	cohol 0	0.00%	0.00
Possession, Use, or Sale of Tobacco	0	0.00%	0.00

Incident Place and Time of Occurance			
On school property/grounds		6	
Before school hours	0		
During school hours	6		
After school hours	0		
Alternative Placement Facility		0	
At a School Sponsored Event wit	0		
Off school grounds at an activity under the jurisdiction of another school		0	
Off school grounds at an activity, function or event sponsored by the school		0	
On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to and from school		0	
On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to a school sponsored activity		1	
Off school grounds while en route to or from school		0	

Age	Number of Students	Percentage of Total Offenders
3	0	0.00%
4	0	0.00%
5	0	0.00%
6	0	0.00%
7	0	0.00%
8	0	0.00%
9	1	10.00%
10	1	10.00%
11	0	0.00%
12	1	10.00%
13	1	10.00%
14	1	10.00%
15	0	0.00%
16	5	50.00%
17	0	0.00%
18	0	0.00%
19	0	0.00%
20	0	0.00%
21	0	0.00%
22	0	0.00%
23	0	0.00%
24	0	0.00%
Unknown	0	0.00%

Gender	Number of Students	Percentage of Total Offenders
Male	10	100.00%
Female	0	0.00%
Unknown	0	0.00%

Race / Ethnicity	Number of Students	Percentage of Total Offenders
White, non-Hispanic	8	80.00%
Black, non-Hispanic	2	20.00%
Hispanic	0	0.00%
Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0.00%
Native American	0	0.00%
Multi-Racial	0	0.00%
Unknown	0	0.00%

Offender Status	Number of Students	Percentage of Total Offenders
Student	7	70.00%
Student with IEP	3	30.00%
Student from other School	0	0.00%
Parent	0	0.00%
Adult Visitor/Intruder	0	0.00%
School Employee	0	0.00%
Other/Unknown	0	0.00%

Grade	Number of Students	Percentage of Total Offenders
PreK/Transitional	0	0.00%
Kindergarden	0	0.00%
1	0	0.00%
2	0	0.00%
3	0	0.00%
4	1	10.00%
5	0	0.00%
6	1	10.00%
7	2	20.00%
8	0	0.00%
9	0	0.00%
10	4	40.00%
11	2	20.00%
12	0	0.00%
Ungraded	0	0.00%
Other/Unknown	0	0.00%

School Sanction Type	Total Sanctions
None	0
Detentio	0
In School Suspension	0
Out of School Suspension	7
Expulsion - Less than One Calendar Year	3
Expulsion - One Calendar Year	0
Expulsion - More than One Calendar Year	0
Other	0

Note (1). The totals indicated in this column represent the total number of incidents associated with each misconduct type. Incidents often contain multiple occurances of misconduct types. For example, an incident may involve a fight and a possession of a weapon. Therefore a sum of this column will generally exceed the total number of unique incidents recorded for a reporting entity.